
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 AKV289 Moorings Priority Sites 1184 days Tue 7/28/09 Fri 2/7/14
2 Phase II Lower Yukon River 262 days Wed 2/3/10 Thu 2/3/11

102 IFB 185 days Tue 6/1/10 Mon 2/14/11
119 Construction Phase 125 days Thu 3/10/11 Wed 8/31/11
127 Phase III Kuskokwim River 732.4 days Thu 8/5/10 Mon 5/27/13
128 Kickoff Phase 1 day Thu 8/5/10 Thu 8/5/10
129 Akiachak 182 days Wed 9/1/10 Thu 5/12/11
142 Crooked Creek (Option) 225 days Wed 9/1/10 Tue 7/12/11
155 Goodnews Bay 182 days Wed 9/1/10 Thu 5/12/11
168 Kongiganak 197 days Wed 9/1/10 Thu 6/2/11
181 Lower Kalskag (Option) 189 days Wed 9/1/10 Mon 5/23/11
194 Napaskiak (removed due to FAA conflict) 155 days Wed 9/1/10 Tue 4/5/11
207 Upper Kalskag 192 days Wed 9/1/10 Thu 5/26/11
220 Plans and Specs 5 days Mon 3/21/11 Fri 4/15/11 217
221 Bid Schedule 1.5 days Fri 3/25/11 Mon 4/18/11 220
222 ITR 6 days Thu 4/21/11 Thu 4/28/11 221
223 BCOE Review 10 days Fri 5/6/11 Thu 5/26/11 215,227
224 BCOE Certification 31.5 days Tue 5/31/11 Wed 7/13/11 223FS+3 days,214
225 100% CWE 25.5 days Mon 8/30/10 Tue 5/17/11 220
226 Funding for Construction Received 1 day Mon 3/21/11 Mon 3/21/11
227 FAA Coordination Permits Complete 15 days Tue 4/26/11 Mon 5/16/11
228 Update CWE 15 days Mon 3/12/12 Fri 3/30/12
229 Update Construction Package to include McGrat 15 days Mon 3/12/12 Fri 3/30/12
230 Authorization & State Match Funding for Constru 1 day Wed 2/1/12 Wed 2/1/12
231 IFB 335.4 days Fri 3/4/11 Fri 6/15/12
232 Description of Scope 1 day Thu 3/24/11 Thu 3/24/11 220
233 Sources Sought 15 days Fri 3/4/11 Thu 3/24/11 232
234 2579 25 days Fri 3/25/11 Thu 4/28/11 233
235 Front End 5 days Mon 4/18/11 Wed 5/4/11 221,234
236 Prepare for Legal Review 3 days Wed 7/27/11 Mon 2/6/12 235,230
237 Legal Review 4 days Mon 2/6/12 Fri 2/10/12 236
238 Peer Review 3 days Fri 2/10/12 Wed 2/15/12 237
239 Advertise 14 days Wed 2/15/12 Tue 3/6/12 238,230
240 Solicitation 25 days Tue 3/6/12 Tue 4/10/12 239
241 Pre-proposal Conference 1 day Tue 3/20/12 Wed 3/21/12 240FS-15 days
242 IGE 10 days Thu 2/2/12 Wed 2/15/12 224,230
243 Bid Opens 1 day Tue 4/10/12 Wed 4/11/12 240
244 Verify Bids 10 days Wed 4/11/12 Wed 4/25/12 243
245 Prepare Award Package 14 days Wed 4/25/12 Tue 5/15/12 244
246 Award 3 days Tue 5/15/12 Fri 5/18/12 245
247 Bonds 15 days Fri 5/18/12 Fri 6/8/12 246
248 Legal Review 4 days Fri 6/8/12 Thu 6/14/12 247
249 NTP 1 day Thu 6/14/12 Fri 6/15/12 248
250 Construction Phase 246 days Fri 6/15/12 Mon 5/27/13
251 Pre-Construction Meeting 1 day Fri 6/15/12 Mon 6/18/12 249
252 Construction 215 days Mon 6/18/12 Mon 4/15/13 251
253 Construction Complete 1 day Mon 4/15/13 Tue 4/16/13 252
254 Inspection Report 14 days Tue 4/16/13 Mon 5/6/13 253
255 Contract Closeout 14 days Mon 5/6/13 Fri 5/24/13 254
256 After Action Review 1 day Fri 5/24/13 Mon 5/27/13 255
257 Phase IV Mid-Upper Yukon River 1149 days Tue 7/28/09 Fri 12/20/13
258 Kickoff Phase 1 day Thu 2/17/11 Thu 2/17/11
259 Fort Yukon 453 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 5/18/12
260 Review Existing Info 251 days Wed 8/25/10 Wed 8/10/11 258
261 Coordinate with Community 3 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 8/27/10 260
262 Site Visit 1 day Thu 8/11/11 Thu 8/11/11
263 Trip Report 49 days Fri 8/12/11 Wed 10/19/11 262
264 Community Resolution 145 days Fri 8/12/11 Thu 3/1/12 262
265 Develop Maps with Locations 18 days Thu 10/20/11 Mon 11/14/11 263
266 Obtain Real Estate for CO - Corporation 88 days Tue 11/15/11 Thu 3/15/12 265
267 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 78 days Tue 11/15/11 Thu 3/1/12 265
268 NEPA 134 days Tue 11/15/11 Fri 5/18/12
269 Prepare Documents 101 days Tue 11/15/11 Tue 4/3/12 265
270 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 269
271 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 270
272 Galena 453 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 5/18/12
273 Review Existing Info 76 days Fri 2/18/11 Fri 6/3/11 258
274 Coordinate with Community 3 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 8/27/10 273
275 Site Visit 1 day Tue 6/7/11 Tue 6/7/11
276 Trip Report 47 days Wed 6/8/11 Thu 8/11/11 275
277 Community Resolution 162 days Wed 6/8/11 Thu 1/19/12 275
278 Develop Maps with Locations 67 days Fri 8/12/11 Mon 11/14/11 276
279 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 91 days Tue 11/15/11 Tue 3/20/12 278
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280 NEPA 134 days Tue 11/15/11 Fri 5/18/12
281 Prepare Documents 101 days Tue 11/15/11 Tue 4/3/12 278
282 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 281
283 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 282
284 Nulato 453 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 5/18/12
285 Review Existing Info 84 days Fri 2/18/11 Wed 6/15/11 258
286 Coordinate with Community 3 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 8/27/10 285
287 Site Visit 1 day Thu 6/16/11 Thu 6/16/11
288 Trip Report 64 days Fri 6/17/11 Wed 9/14/11 287
289 Community Resolution 14 days Fri 8/27/10 Wed 9/15/10 287
290 Develop Maps with Locations 46 days Thu 9/15/11 Thu 11/17/11 288
291 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 76 days Fri 11/18/11 Fri 3/2/12 290
292 NEPA 131 days Fri 11/18/11 Fri 5/18/12
293 Prepare Documents 98 days Fri 11/18/11 Tue 4/3/12 290
294 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 293
295 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 294
296 Stevens Village 453 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 5/18/12
297 Review Existing Info 130 days Fri 2/18/11 Thu 8/18/11 258
298 Coordinate with Community 3 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 8/27/10 297
299 Site Visit 1 day Fri 8/19/11 Fri 8/19/11
300 Trip Report 54 days Mon 8/22/11 Thu 11/3/11 299
301 Community Resolution 111 days Mon 8/22/11 Mon 1/23/12 299
302 Develop Maps with Locations 7 days Fri 11/4/11 Mon 11/14/11 300
303 Obtain Real Estate for CO 75 days Tue 11/15/11 Mon 2/27/12 302
304 NEPA 134 days Tue 11/15/11 Fri 5/18/12
305 Prepare Documents 101 days Tue 11/15/11 Tue 4/3/12 302
306 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 305
307 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 306
308 Tanana 453 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 5/18/12
309 Review Existing Info 76 days Fri 2/18/11 Fri 6/3/11 258
310 Coordinate with Community 3 days Wed 8/25/10 Fri 8/27/10 309
311 Site Visit 1 day Wed 6/8/11 Wed 6/8/11
312 Trip Report 46 days Thu 6/9/11 Thu 8/11/11 311
313 Community Resolution 9 days Fri 8/27/10 Wed 9/8/10 311
314 Develop Maps with Locations 70 days Fri 8/12/11 Thu 11/17/11 312
315 Obtain Real Estate for CO - DOT 90 days Fri 8/12/11 Thu 12/15/11 312
316 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 140 days Fri 8/12/11 Thu 2/23/12 312
317 NEPA 131 days Fri 11/18/11 Fri 5/18/12
318 Prepare Documents 98 days Fri 11/18/11 Tue 4/3/12 314
319 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 318
320 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 319
321 Buckland 382 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 5/18/12
322 Review Existing Info 161 days Thu 12/2/10 Thu 7/14/11
323 Coordinate with Community 1 day Wed 2/23/11 Wed 2/23/11 322
324 Site Visit 1 day Fri 7/15/11 Fri 7/15/11
325 Trip Report 50 days Mon 7/18/11 Fri 9/23/11 324
326 Community Resolution 142 days Mon 7/18/11 Tue 1/31/12 324
327 Develop Maps with Locations 22 days Mon 9/26/11 Tue 10/25/11 325
328 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 103 days Wed 10/26/11 Fri 3/16/12 327
329 NEPA 148 days Wed 10/26/11 Fri 5/18/12
330 Prepare Documents 115 days Wed 10/26/11 Tue 4/3/12 327
331 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 330
332 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 331
333 Kiana 382 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 5/18/12
334 Review Existing Info 159 days Thu 12/2/10 Tue 7/12/11
335 Coordinate with Community 1 day Wed 2/23/11 Wed 2/23/11 334
336 Site Visit 1 day Wed 7/13/11 Wed 7/13/11
337 Trip Report 52 days Thu 7/14/11 Fri 9/23/11 336
338 Community Resolution 146 days Thu 7/14/11 Thu 2/2/12 336
339 Develop Maps with Locations 22 days Mon 9/26/11 Tue 10/25/11 337
340 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 90 days Wed 10/26/11 Tue 2/28/12 339
341 NEPA 148 days Wed 10/26/11 Fri 5/18/12
342 Prepare Documents 115 days Wed 10/26/11 Tue 4/3/12 339
343 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 342
344 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 343
345 Noorvik 382 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 5/18/12
346 Review Existing Info 160 days Thu 12/2/10 Wed 7/13/11
347 Coordinate with Community 1 day Wed 2/23/11 Wed 2/23/11 346
348 Site Visit 1 day Thu 7/14/11 Thu 7/14/11
349 Trip Report 51 days Fri 7/15/11 Fri 9/23/11 348
350 Community Resolution 12 days Fri 7/15/11 Mon 8/1/11 348
351 Develop Maps with Locations 22 days Mon 9/26/11 Tue 10/25/11 349
352 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 82 days Wed 10/26/11 Thu 2/16/12 351
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353 Obtain Real Estate for CO - Corporation 90 days Wed 10/26/11 Tue 2/28/12 351
354 NEPA 148 days Wed 10/26/11 Fri 5/18/12
355 Prepare Documents 115 days Wed 10/26/11 Tue 4/3/12 351
356 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 355
357 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 356
358 Savoonga (removed) 260 days Thu 12/2/10 Wed 11/30/11
371 White Mountain (removed) 317 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 2/17/12
384 Brevig Mission (removed - option) 346 days Thu 12/2/10 Thu 3/29/12
397 Kaltag (option) 382 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 5/18/12
398 Review Existing Info 140 days Thu 12/2/10 Wed 6/15/11
399 Coordinate with Community 1 day Wed 2/23/11 Wed 2/23/11 398
400 Site Visit 1 day Thu 6/16/11 Thu 6/16/11
401 Trip Report 79 days Fri 6/17/11 Wed 10/5/11 400
402 Community Resolution 178 days Fri 6/17/11 Tue 2/21/12 400
403 Develop Maps with Locations 31 days Thu 10/6/11 Thu 11/17/11 401
404 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 70 days Fri 11/18/11 Thu 2/23/12 403
405 Obtain Real Estate for CO - Corporation 90 days Fri 11/18/11 Thu 3/22/12 403
406 NEPA 131 days Fri 11/18/11 Fri 5/18/12
407 Prepare Documents 98 days Fri 11/18/11 Tue 4/3/12 403
408 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 407
409 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 408
410 McGrath (option) - moved to PH3 734 days Tue 7/28/09 Fri 5/18/12
411 Review Existing Info 168 days Thu 12/2/10 Mon 7/25/11
412 Coordinate with Community 1 day Wed 2/23/11 Wed 2/23/11 411
413 Site Visit 2 days Tue 7/26/11 Wed 7/27/11
414 Trip Report 39 days Thu 7/28/11 Tue 9/20/11 413
415 Community Resolution 25 days Tue 7/28/09 Mon 8/31/09 413
416 Develop Maps with Locations 39 days Wed 9/21/11 Mon 11/14/11 414
417 Obtain Real Estate for CO - City 87 days Tue 11/15/11 Wed 3/14/12 416
418 NEPA 134 days Tue 11/15/11 Fri 5/18/12
419 Prepare Documents 101 days Tue 11/15/11 Tue 4/3/12 416
420 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 419
421 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 420
422 Napakiak (removed) 311 days Thu 12/2/10 Thu 2/9/12
435 Pilot Point (removed) 313 days Thu 12/2/10 Mon 2/13/12
448 Ruby (option) 382 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 5/18/12
449 Review Existing Info 132 days Thu 12/2/10 Fri 6/3/11
450 Coordinate with Community 1 day Wed 2/23/11 Wed 2/23/11 449
451 Site Visit 1 day Mon 6/6/11 Mon 6/6/11
452 Trip Report 48 days Tue 6/7/11 Thu 8/11/11 451
453 Community Resolution 90 days Tue 6/7/11 Mon 10/10/11 451
454 Develop Maps with Locations 77 days Fri 8/12/11 Mon 11/28/11 452
455 Obtain Real Estate for CO 58 days Tue 11/29/11 Thu 2/16/12 454
456 NEPA 124 days Tue 11/29/11 Fri 5/18/12
457 Prepare Documents 91 days Tue 11/29/11 Tue 4/3/12 454
458 SHPO 30 days Wed 4/4/12 Tue 5/15/12 457
459 Record of Env. Consideration 3 days Wed 5/16/12 Fri 5/18/12 458
460 Plans and Specs 19 days Tue 1/17/12 Fri 2/10/12 265FS+45 days,27
461 100% CWE 379 days Mon 8/30/10 Thu 2/9/12 460
462 Update CWE 15 days Mon 3/12/12 Fri 3/30/12
463 Bid Schedule 3 days Tue 1/31/12 Tue 2/14/12 460
464 ITR 7 days Tue 2/14/12 Thu 2/23/12 463
465 BCOE Review 10 days Mon 5/21/12 Fri 6/1/12 456,469,468
466 BCOE Certification 3 days Thu 6/7/12 Mon 6/11/12 465FS+3 days
467 Funding for Construction Received 1 day Mon 3/21/11 Mon 3/21/11
468 Authorization & State Match Funding for Constru 1 day Wed 2/1/12 Wed 2/1/12
469 FAA Coordination Permits Complete 24 days Thu 12/15/11 Tue 1/17/12 468
470 IFB 240 days Fri 2/10/12 Thu 1/10/13
471 Description of Scope 1 day Tue 6/12/12 Tue 6/12/12 265,467,466
472 Sources Sought 30 days Wed 6/13/12 Tue 7/24/12 471
473 2579 10 days Wed 7/25/12 Tue 8/7/12 472
474 Front End 10 days Wed 8/8/12 Tue 8/21/12 463,473
475 Prepare for Legal Review 3 days Wed 8/22/12 Fri 8/24/12 474
476 Legal Review 4 days Mon 8/27/12 Thu 8/30/12 475
477 Peer Review 3 days Fri 8/31/12 Tue 9/4/12 476
478 Advertise 14 days Wed 9/5/12 Mon 9/24/12 477
479 Solicitation 30 days Tue 9/25/12 Mon 11/5/12 478
480 Pre-proposal Conference 1 day Tue 10/16/12 Tue 10/16/12 479FS-15 days
481 IGE 10 days Fri 2/10/12 Thu 2/23/12 461
482 Bid Opens 1 day Tue 11/6/12 Tue 11/6/12 479
483 Verify Bids 10 days Wed 11/7/12 Tue 11/20/12 482
484 Prepare Award Package 14 days Wed 11/21/12 Mon 12/10/12 483
485 Award 3 days Tue 12/11/12 Thu 12/13/12 484
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486 Bonds 15 days Fri 12/14/12 Thu 1/3/13 485
487 Legal Review 4 days Fri 1/4/13 Wed 1/9/13 486
488 NTP 1 day Thu 1/10/13 Thu 1/10/13 487
489 Construction Phase 246 days Fri 1/11/13 Fri 12/20/13
490 Pre-Construction Meeting 1 day Fri 1/11/13 Fri 1/11/13 488
491 Construction 215 days Mon 1/14/13 Fri 11/8/13 490
492 Construction Complete 1 day Mon 11/11/13 Mon 11/11/13 491
493 Inspection Report 14 days Tue 11/12/13 Fri 11/29/13 492
494 Contract Closeout 14 days Mon 12/2/13 Thu 12/19/13 493
495 After Action Review 1 day Fri 12/20/13 Fri 12/20/13 494
496 Project Closeout 36 days Fri 12/20/13 Fri 2/7/14
497 Physical Closeout 3 days Fri 12/20/13 Tue 12/24/13 126,494
498 Financial Closeout 30 days Wed 12/25/13 Tue 2/4/14 497
499 Closed Out 3 days Wed 2/5/14 Fri 2/7/14 498
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